
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1663 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 19th - 20th June 2018

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1663 570 545 101 654 710 805 858 186 702 394 381 948 715 223 539 356 401 145

Unweighted Sample 1663 593 516 106 717 693 724 939 165 699 421 378 1003 660 160 594 347 406 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

18-19 

June

19-20 

June

How well or badly do you think the government 

are doing at negotiating Britain's exit from the 

European Union?

Very well 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

Fairly well 21 19 40 6 10 11 31 18 21 9 14 20 34 19 20 15 24 19 19 11

TOTAL WELL 22 20 42 7 10 11 33 19 22 9 15 21 36 20 21 15 25 20 20 12

Fairly badly 32 33 33 33 32 33 32 31 34 45 33 31 29 33 33 28 32 38 32 32

Very badly 30 34 14 52 50 46 25 40 28 23 37 41 26 36 30 40 31 28 36 45

TOTAL BADLY 62 67 47 85 82 79 57 71 62 68 70 72 55 69 63 68 63 66 68 77

Don't know 15 13 12 8 9 9 10 11 15 24 16 8 9 11 15 17 12 14 12 11

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or 

wrong to vote to leave the European Union?

Right to leave 43 44 70 24 21 8 85 47 42 22 35 53 63 40 49 41 49 48 43 27

Wrong to leave 44 45 23 67 73 87 7 41 48 57 50 41 32 51 36 48 40 38 48 64

Don't know 13 11 7 8 6 5 8 12 10 21 15 6 5 9 14 11 12 14 9 10

26-27 

Mar

19-20 

June

Which of the following best reflects your view of 

how the government should proceed with the 

issue of Brexit?

The government should continue with Brexit on its 

current negotiating terms
43 42 72 23 21 16 73 46 38 25 33 50 58 40 44 37 49 43 40 27

The government should reconsider its aims in Brexit 

negotiation, and seek a "softer" Brexit
9 11 6 13 11 12 7 8 12 17 12 7 7 10 11 12 11 10 10 9

The government should offer a second referendum 

to see if Britain still wants to go ahead with Brexit
20 21 10 34 32 37 6 20 21 28 21 23 14 22 20 21 16 21 23 29

The government should abandon Brexit completely 

and remain a member of the European Union
13 13 4 20 23 24 2 14 12 11 16 10 10 16 9 15 11 12 12 22

Don't know 15 14 9 10 14 11 11 11 16 20 17 10 11 12 16 16 13 15 14 13
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Do you think Britain will be economically better 

or worse off after we leave the European Union, 

or will it make no difference?

Better off 24 29 50 15 11 5 57 32 27 18 21 34 47 27 32 27 35 32 25 19

Worse off 42 42 21 64 68 77 12 41 43 46 49 41 30 46 37 44 37 37 45 62
Will make no real difference to the British economy 19 16 19 13 11 9 22 18 15 13 16 19 16 16 17 17 16 18 19 8

Don't know 15 12 9 8 10 9 9 10 14 24 14 7 8 11 13 12 12 14 11 10

Do you think Britain will have more or less 

influence in the world after we leave the 

European Union, or will it make no difference?

More influence 17 17 32 6 9 3 34 19 15 10 12 19 28 16 18 14 20 19 16 11

Less influence 38 41 19 61 68 72 11 39 42 49 47 37 28 45 35 39 36 38 43 59

Will make no real difference to British influence 33 32 42 27 16 18 47 34 31 17 31 38 37 30 35 35 35 30 34 22

Don't know 13 10 7 6 7 7 8 8 12 24 10 6 7 9 11 13 9 12 8 7

Do you think leaving the EU will have a good or 

bad effect on British jobs, or will it make no 

difference?

Good for jobs 23 24 41 12 4 6 44 26 22 18 20 25 34 23 26 22 30 26 21 10

Bad for jobs 37 36 16 55 66 69 8 36 36 36 42 37 25 41 29 36 31 33 39 57

Will make no real difference to British jobs 23 25 30 21 20 14 35 27 24 26 22 27 29 23 28 27 26 24 27 20

Don't know 18 14 12 12 10 11 13 11 17 20 16 11 12 13 16 16 14 18 13 13

Do you think leaving the EU will have a good or 

bad effect on the NHS, or will it make no 

difference?

Good for the NHS 25 32 50 19 10 9 55 33 31 22 28 32 44 29 36 32 35 34 32 17

Bad for the NHS 31 29 11 47 51 57 5 28 31 43 32 28 18 33 24 28 29 28 28 41

Will make no real difference to the NHS 26 26 30 25 27 23 30 29 23 17 25 30 28 27 25 25 26 25 29 23

Don't know 17 13 9 10 12 10 10 11 15 19 14 11 10 10 16 15 10 14 11 19
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Do you think there will be more or less 

immigration into Britain after we leave the 

European Union, or will it make no difference?

More immigration into Britain 3 4 2 5 6 5 2 3 5 6 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 5 9

Less immigration into Britain 50 51 64 42 37 34 69 52 50 48 50 53 55 51 52 49 54 52 50 48

Will make no real difference to the amount of 

immigration
33 34 27 46 49 51 24 37 33 27 36 35 34 37 31 35 34 33 38 31

Don't know 14 10 6 7 8 10 5 8 12 19 10 8 8 9 11 12 9 12 7 12

Do you think leaving the EU will have a good or 

bad effect on people’s pensions, or will it make 

no difference?

Good for pensions 8 8 13 4 0 1 15 9 8 10 11 6 6 8 9 7 7 11 11 3

Bad for pensions 27 24 10 38 42 47 4 27 22 25 29 26 14 29 19 23 22 20 25 44

Will make no real difference to pensions 36 41 56 31 30 24 59 43 39 28 31 45 61 39 43 39 45 42 40 30

Don't know 29 26 21 26 28 28 21 21 31 36 29 22 19 24 28 32 27 26 24 22
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